

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10372/2007

MOTI CHAND RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT. MAGISTRATE, GHAZIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Shantanu Krishan appearing on behalf of

Mr. Niranjana Singh confirms that they have filed vakalatnama for all the State authorities, thereby vakalatnama filed by them on 24th September, 2007 is to be considered for respondent nos. 1 and 2 and signed by Special Secretary of the Legal Department, Government of U.P. who is not litigant in the present petition.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent nos. 3 and 4. Dasti service is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to serve standing counsel without fail.

List the matter on 27th March, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar