

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10372/2007

MOTI CHAND RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT. MAGISTRATE, GHAZIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to confirm the service upon respondent
nos. 3 and 4, though, sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-
prosecution against unserved respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel Mr. Mukesh Verma appearing on behalf of
Ms. Niranjana Singh states that they have filed counter affidavit.
Office has to verify the same from the records and to place the counter
affidavit in the file at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar