

@

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14611/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in WP No.373/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOTICHAND RAM BUJHARATH RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave is given to the petitioner to bring on
record the original application filed before the Central
Administrative Tribunal, out of which the present
impugned order arises.

Let the matter be listed four weeks after the
winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master